Case No: 3200731/2023 V



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr Adam Tulloch

Respondent: Old Street Brewery Ltd

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 2 November 2023

Before: Employment Judge S Knight

Representation

Claimant: Represented himself

Respondent: Unrepresented, not in attendance

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Respondent made unauthorised deductions from the Claimant's wages.
- 2. The Respondent breached the Claimant's contract of employment.
- 3. The Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant the total sum of £8,380, comprised of the following:
  - (1) Unauthorised deductions from wages: £3,380.
  - (2) Breach of contract: £5,000.

**Employment Judge S C Knight** 

2 November 2023